List of participants

Azerbaijan
H. E. Mr. Mahir Aliyev Ambassador of Azerbaijan to the Syrian
Arab Republic
Mr. Rashad Aliyarly Counselor of the Embassy of Azerbaijan
Tel: +967777010
Iran
S. M. Mortazavi Counselor for Economic & Commercial
Affairs in the Embassy of Iran in
Damascus-Syria
Tel: +963 11 6120800
Fax: +963 11 6110997
Email: Damascus@mfa.gov.ir
Turkey
Mesut Ozbek Head of Department External Relations &
European Union Coordination in the
Ministry of Culture & Tourism
Fax: +903122123788
Email: mesutozbek@kulturtourism.gov.tr
Sena Sin Officer in the Ministry of Culture and
Tourism In Turkey .
Fax: +903122123788
Tel: +903122128300- 2011
Email: sena.sin@kultur.gov.tr
Ali Bozcaliskan First Secretary in the Turkish Embassy in
Damascus.
Tel: 33501930
E-mail: abozcaliskan@mfa.ov.tr
Tunisia
Counselor in the Tunisia Embassy in
Ben Attitallah Intissar Damascus
Tel:4+991633207
Fax: 6132704
E-mail: intissarattitallah@yahoo.fr
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Senegal

Dieng Ousseynou

Director of the Tourism Studies and
Planning

Tel: 221338229226

Fax: 221338229413

E-mail: ousseynoudieng@hotmail.com

Sy Elimone Consoler in the Ministry of Exterior,
Handicrafts and Tourism.
Tel:+221338233169
Fax: +221338229413
E-mail: elimannehamidinesy@yahoo.fr
Syria

Bassam Barsik

Iman Abaza

Director of the Tourism Development and
Marketing Administration.

Director of the International Cooperation
Tel: +9632239383
Fax: +9632246096

E-mail; international.rel@syriatourism.org

Cameron

Aboubakar

Director of General Affairs in the
Ministry of Tourism in Cameron
Tel: +23799863222

Fax: +23722231146

E-mail: aboubakar.elhodj@yahoo.fr

Malaysia

Abdul Rahman Bin shaari

Fauziah Jacacudin

Regional Director (West Africa and South
Asia)

In the Tourism Ministry of Malaysia

Tel: +971505514033

E-mail: abdulrahman@touism.gov.my

Assistant Director International Affair
Unit

In the Ministry of Tourism in Malaysia
Tel: +60326963124
Fax:+60326915723

E-mail: fauziah@motour.gov.my
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Egypt

Helmi Boudeir Consulate of the Tourism Minister For
International Relations

Hany Subhy Ibrahim Director General For International
Relations

In the Ministry of Egypt

Tel: +20226899775

Fax: +20226829775

OoIC

Cheikh Oumar T. Sow Director General Economic Affairs Dept.
Tel: +966506683767

Fax: +96622751953

Email: sow@oic-oci.org

Naghi Jabbarov Professional Officer
Tel: +96626900001 EXT: 408
Fax: +96622751953
E-mail: jabbarov@oic-oci.org

SESRIC

Nabil Dabour Acting Director — Research Dept.
Tel: +903124686172

Fax: +903124685726

Email: ndabour@sesric.org

IRCICA

Nazeih Maarouf Head of Crafts Development Program
Tel: +902122591742

Fax: +902122584365

Email: nazeithmaarouf@gmail.com

ICDT

Rahmouni Houcine Adviser of the Director General

Tel: +212522314971
+212522310710

Fax: +212 522310110

E-mail: icdt@icdt-oic.org



mailto:sow@oic-oci.org
mailto:ndabour@sesric.org
mailto:nazeihmaarouf@gmail.com
mailto:icdt@icdt-oic.org

ISESCO

Ali Rahhal Expert
Tel: +212537566052-53
Fax: +2125375612-13
ICCI

Dr. Hatim Mukhtar

Raed H.Habiss

Assistant Secretary General

Tel: +966 56351024

Fax: +966 2 257 2629

E-mail: hmukhtar@forasinvest.com
Aviation of Tourism Consultant
Tel:+966543334447
Fax:+96622572629

E-mail: habiss@gmail.com

OISA

Osman Mohammad Elamin
Elhaj

Director of Cabinet

Tel: +966505359720
+96626653379-6604920

Fax: +96626604920

E-mail: mall@oisaonline.com



mailto:hmukhtar@forasinvest.com
mailto:habiss@gmail.com
mailto:mall@oisaonline.com

